ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.4 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18494/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-06-2023 in WPA No. 10545/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.168884/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters next week at request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR