SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18494/2023 STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENUKA SARKAR & ORS.

ITEM NO.36

Respondent(s)

IA No. 168884/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1247/2024 (XVI)

Date: 30-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv. Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Osheen Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 18494/2023

Respondent Nos.1 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 1247/2024

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit but the same is defective. Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects by serving copy on the other side.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit. Whereafter, the matters are to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> **APARNA AJITSARIA** Registrar